REMINGTON PARK - December 17, 2025 - Race 7
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE, FOUR, AND FIVE YEARS OLD. Three Year Olds, 118 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs.

Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Kangaroo King - 1:14.40 - July 26, 1997)

Purse: $38,000

Plus: $8,550 OBP - Oklahoma Bred Program
Available Money: $46,550

Value of Race: $38,000 1st $22,668, 2nd $7,556, 3rd $4,156, 4th $2,267, 5th $1,133, 6th $110, 7th $110
Weather: Cloudy, 52° Track: Fast

Off at: 8:54 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

6Nov25 2RP? 6
21Nov25 “RP?
4Dec25 'RP®
23Nov25 °DMR*?

8Apr25 2WRD?

P NNWAO

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Gun Twirl (Asmussen, Erik)

Queen Clancy (Cabrera, David)
Melly's Birkin (Hebert, Lindsey) (#obs
Paarl (Valdez-Jiminez, Ernesto)
Dottie C (Rivera, Santos)

Gospel Clarity (Goncalves, Leandro)
Fossil Fuel (Elliott, Stewart)

Fractional Times: 22.43 46.10 1:11.25

Split Times:
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner:

(23:67) (25:15) (6:69)

Breeder: Three Chimneys Farm, LLC
Owner: L and N Racing LLC and Brewster, Clark O.
Trainer: Asmussen, Steven

Total WPS Pool: $51,675

Pgm Horse
6  Gun Twirl
5 Queen Clancy
4 Melly's Birkin

Win Place Show
3.00 2.10 2.10
2.10 2.10

3.00

Wgt M/E

124 L
124 L
118 Lb
120 L
120 Lh
120 Lb
118 L

PP

P NNWSOOO
~NhAONO W

Final Time: 1:17.94

Wager Type
$2.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta
$0.10 Superfecta
$0.50 Pick 3
$0.50 Pick 4

Start

Winning Numbers

6-5

6-5-4
6-5-4-3
4-3-6 (3 correct)

1-4-3-6 (4 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Gun Twirl, Bay Filly, by Gun Runner out of Bella Rafaela, by Smart Strike. Foaled Feb 16, 2021 in Kentucky.

Payoff

Fin
12 1/2

39 12
47 3/4

613 1/2

Pgm Horse Name
6  Gun Twirl
Queen Clancy
Melly's Birkin
Paarl
Dottie C
Gospel Clarity
Fossil Fuel

P NNWAO

Start

~NbhONOWR

1/4
1Head
31

52 1/4
2Head
42

62 1/4
712 1/4

1/2
11

Str
l4
24

Fin
1212
2212
313 1/2
423
530 3/4
37 3/4
Z511/4

EQUIBASE

Video Race Repla;

Odds

0.50*

1.80
32.50
26.90
62.30
38.80

8.10

Comments

nicely rated,much best
rallied, 2w, 2nd best
rallied, 3w, no threat
chased inside, used up
3w, bid, flattened out
inside, used up, stop
trailed, outrun,

Pool
33,302
25,183
16,272

6,168
21,264

Trainers: 6 - Asmussen, Steven; 5 - Flores, Oscar; 4 - Williams, J.; 3 - Rushton, Stacey; 7 - Davidson, Sarah; 2 - Williams, Steve; 1 - Asmussen, Steven

Oowners:

F. Williams; 1 -Mike G. Rutherford;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
GUN TWIRL was nicely rated from the start, drew off in upper stretch and was clearly much the best while being ridden out. QUEEN CLANCY was allowed
to settled then rallied two wide in the stretch, was gaining ground but was second best in the end. MELLY'S BIRKIN was unhurried early on then rallied
three wide in the stretch but was no threat. PAARL chased the early pace while inside, was used up then faltered in the drive. DOTTIE C rallied three wide
on the turn making a bid then flattened out in the drive. GOSPEL CLARITY was inside and used up then stopped. FOSSIL FUEL trailed throughout.

@®obsDenotes OBS Graduate

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

6 - L and N Racing LLC and Brewster, Clark O.; 5 - Dream Walkin Farms, Inc.; 4 -J. Alan Williams; 3 - E Class Racing; 7 -Eric Alan Fell; 2 -Steve


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=RP&CY=USA&DATE=12/17/2025&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=RP&CY=USA&DATE=12/17/2025&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6260881895&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sales_OBS/HorseProfile_Name
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6260881895&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sales_OBS/HorseProfile_Name

