## REMINGTON PARK - December 17, 2025 - Race 7

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE, FOUR, AND FIVE YEARS OLD. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs.

Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Kangaroo King - 1:14.40 - July 26, 1997)

Purse: \$38,000

Plus: \$8,550 OBP - Oklahoma Bred Program

Available Money: \$46,550

Value of Race: \$38,000 1st \$22,668, 2nd \$7,556, 3rd \$4,156, 4th \$2,267, 5th \$1,133, 6th \$110, 7th \$110

Weather: Cloudy, 52° Track: Fast

Off at: 8:54 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
6Nov25 <sup>2</sup> RP <sup>2</sup>	6	Gun Twirl (Asmussen, Erik)	124	L	6	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	14	12 1/2	0.50*	nicely rated, much best
21Nov25 <sup>4</sup> RP <sup>2</sup>	5	Queen Clancy (Cabrera, David)	124	L	5	3	3 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>5</sup>	2 <sup>11</sup>	1.80	rallied, 2w, 2nd best
4Dec25 <sup>7</sup> RP <sup>3</sup>	4	Melly's Birkin (Hebert, Lindsey) <a href="#">Tolon</a>	118	Lb	4	5	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>5</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	32.50	rallied, 3w, no threat
23Nov25 9DMR12	3	Paarl (Valdez-Jiminez, Ernesto)	120	L	3	2	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	26.90	chased inside, used up
	7	Dottie C (Rivera, Santos)	120	Lh	7	6	4 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>5</sup>	5 <sup>7</sup>	62.30	3w, bid, flattened out
8Apr25 <sup>2</sup> WRD <sup>3</sup>	2	Gospel Clarity (Goncalves, Leandro)	120	Lb	2	4	6 <sup>10</sup>	6 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>13 1/2</sup>	38.80	inside, used up, stop
	1	Fossil Fuel (Elliott, Stewart)	118	L	1	7	7	7	7	7	8.10	trailed, outrun,

Fractional Times: 22.43 46.10 1:11.25 Final Time: 1:17.94

**Split Times:** (23:67) (25:15) (6:69)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Gun Twirl, Bay Filly, by Gun Runner out of Bella Rafaela, by Smart Strike. Foaled Feb 16, 2021 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Three Chimneys Farm, LLC

Owner: L and N Racing LLC and Brewster, Clark O.

Trainer: Asmussen, Steven

## **Total WPS Pool: \$51,675**

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Gun Twirl	3.00	2.10	2.10	\$2.00 Exacta	6-5	4.20	33,302
5	Queen Clancy		2.10	2.10	\$0.50 Trifecta	6-5-4	3.40	25,183
4	Melly's Birkin			3.00	\$0.10 Superfecta	6-5-4-3	3.10	16,272
	-				\$0.50 Pick 3	4-3-6 (3 correct)	27.55	6,168
					\$0.50 Pick 4	1-4-3-6 (4 correct)	118 25	21 264

## **Past Performance Running Line Preview**

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
6 5	Gun Twirl Queen Clancy	1 3	1 <sup>Head</sup> 3 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup> 4 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>4</sup>	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup> 2 <sup>2 1/2</sup>
4	Melly's Birkin	5	5 <sup>2</sup> 1/4 2Head	54	3 <sup>9</sup> 4 <sup>13</sup>	3 <sup>13</sup> 1/2 4 <sup>23</sup>
3 7	Paarl Dottie C	2 6	4 <sup>2</sup>	31 21	5 <sup>16</sup>	530 3/4
2 1	Gospel Clarity Fossil Fuel	4 7	6 <sup>2 1/4</sup> 7 <sup>12 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>9</sup> 7 <sup>14</sup>	6 <sup>21</sup> 7 <sup>26</sup>	6 <sup>37 3/4</sup> 7 <sup>51 1/4</sup>

Trainers: 6 - Asmussen, Steven; 5 - Flores, Oscar; 4 - Williams, J.; 3 - Rushton, Stacey; 7 - Davidson, Sarah; 2 - Williams, Steve; 1 - Asmussen, Steven

Owners: 6 - L and N Racing LLC and Brewster, Clark O.; 5 - Dream Walkin Farms, Inc.; 4 - J. Alan Williams; 3 - E Class Racing; 7 - Eric Alan Fell; 2 - Steve F. Williams; 1 - Mike G. Rutherford;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

GUN TWIRL was nicely rated from the start, drew off in upper stretch and was clearly much the best while being ridden out. QUEEN CLANCY was allowed to settled then rallied two wide in the stretch, was gaining ground but was second best in the end. MELLY'S BIRKIN was unhurried early on then rallied three wide in the stretch but was no threat. PAARL chased the early pace while inside, was used up then faltered in the drive. DOTTIE C rallied three wide on the turn making a bid then flattened out in the drive. GOSPEL CLARITY was inside and used up then stopped. FOSSIL FUEL trailed throughout.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.